

FILED

OCT 16 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

31354-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

GLENN E. SAPP, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

ISSUES PRESENTED1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

ARGUMENT.....1

 A. THERE ARE MULTIPLE METHODS TO
 AUTHENTICATE EVIDENCE.....1

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT MENTIONED
 THE FACTS PRESENTED BY THE STATE
 THAT PROVE THE DEFENDANT GUILTY
 OF FELONY COMMUNICATION WITH A
 MINOR FOR IMMORAL PURPOSES,
 COUNTS I-IV5

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

STATE V. DANIELSON, 37 Wn. App. 469,
681 P.2d 260 (1984)4

STATE V. PAYNE, 117 Wn. App. 99,
69 P.3d 889 (2003)4

STATE V. WILLIAMS, 136 Wn. App. 486,
150 P.3d 111 (2007)3

TOFTOY V. OCEAN SHORES PROPERTIES, INC., 71 Wn.2d 833,
431 P.2d 212 (1967)3

OTHER CASES

MURRY V. STATE, 453 So. 2d 774 (Ala. Crim App. 1984).....2

STATE V. GARZA, 242 Neb. 256,
487 N.W. 2d 551 (1992).....2

COURT RULES

ER 901(b)(4).....4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

5C KARL B. TEGLAND, Washington Practice: Evidence Law and
Practice § 901.9 (4th ed.1999).....4
